Regulations, 2018 is Rs. 2.85 (Two Rupees Eighty Five Paise only).

The Board has fixed the floor price as Rs. 3/- per equity share and the said price fixed by the Board is
highest of the above three prices calculated in terms of the ICDR Regulation and other applicable
provision.

G. Relevant Date

In terms of the provisions of Chapter V of the ICDR Regulations, relevant date for determining the floor
price for this Preferential Allotment of equity shares is 30th August 2022 being the 30 days prior to the
date of Annual General Meeting.

H. Name and address of valuer who performed valuation:

Pursuant to the provision of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment)
Regulations, 2022, the Company has obtained a Valuation Report dated 07.09.2022 issued by a
Registered Valuer namely CA Rashmi Shah, IBBI Registration No.: IBBI/RV/06/2018/10240 having
office situated at 702, Shah Trade centre, Malad East, Mumbai 97.

I. Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue:

Sl. No Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue
A Promoter Holding No. of shares

held
% of
Shareholding

No. of
shares
held

% of
Shareholding

1 Indian
 Individuals/PAC  18388213 34.70 18388213 30.99
 Bodies Corporate
 Any Other
 Sub Total A 1 18388213 34.70 18388213 30.99
2 Foreign Promoter 1000000 1.89 1000000 1.68
 Individuals/NRI/Foreign
 individuals/PAC
 Bodies Corporate
 Sub Total A 2 1000000 1.89 1000000 1.68
 Total Promoters Group

A= A1+A2
19388213 36.58 19388213 32.68

B Public/Non-Promoters’
Shareholding

1 Institutional Investors
A Mutual Funds/Banks/FI
B FII’s 15000 0.03 15000 0.02
 Sub Total B 1 15000 0.03 15000 0.02
2 Non Institutions
 Individual share capital

upto Rs. 2 Lacs
18919171

35.70 23852504 40.20

 Individual share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 Lacs

6178681

11.66 7578682 12.77

 Non-Resident Indian
(NRI)

7099449 13.39 7099449 11.96

 Clearing Members 154206 0.29 154206 0.26
 Foreign Bodies Corporate
 Indian Bodies Corporate 427839 0.81 427839 0.72
 Foreign Nationals
 Others (HUF, NBFC and

Trusts)
815441 1.54 815441 1.37

 Sub Total B 2 33594787 63.39 39928121 67.30
 Total Public Share

holding B-B1+B2
33609787 63.42 39942121 67.32

 GRAND TOTAL A+B 52998000 100 59331334 100

*Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on 30th August 2022

 The post issue numbers and % of the equity share capital held by the Proposed Allottees has been
calculated on the assumption that all 6333334 equity shares proposed to be issued to the Proposed
Allottees.

J. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of equity shares
as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the special resolution by
the shareholders granting consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of equity shares